B244

B255

B277

B313

B335

B339

B349

B9

B500

Class 2250
Antony Isaac
Practice

Event

Event

Event

John Bottemley

Practice
Event
Event

Event

Steven Garlinge

Practice

Event

Event

Event

Class 2350
Simon Wilson
Practice

Event

Event

Event
Richard Peaty
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Nigel Glover
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Allan Harvey
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Class Z500
Callum Short
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Robin Isaac
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Bikes up to 250cc
KTM

Ducati

Honda CR

Bikes up to 350cc
Yamaha RD

KTM

Velocette MAC

KTM SX

Bikes up to 500cc
KTM

Husqvarna

Class Record
250CC

29 25.04
2.76 23.52
2.79 23.95
2.75 23.64

250CC
3.33 29.82
3.33 30.69
3.4 30.4
3.4 31.36
250CC
3.32 27.22
3.41 26.82
3.36 27.28
3.34 25.76

Class Record
350CC

3.1 24.82
2.88 23.73
2.99 24.41
2.98 23.87
350CC
2.94 25.45
2.71 24.72
277 24.26
2.65 23.43
350CC
2.94 26.7
2.9 26.27
2.98 27.21
2.89 25.96
300CC
2.83 24.35
2.66 23.03
2.76 23.61
272 23.04

Class Record
450CC

2.64 22.09
2.6 21.87
2.62 21.84
257 21.07
400CC
297 25.49
2.83 32.06
2.86 24.41
3.02 242

52.96
49.82
50.26
49.68

61.79
62.19
61.51
61.61

55.88
53.92
55.24
51.57

52.04
50.06
50.78
49.23

50.99
49.56
48.87
47.85

56.49
55.41
56.47
54.52

51.21
47.94
48.45
47.35

47.18
45.74
45.94
44.01

53.4
60.72
52.06
51.91



B506

B512

B525

B531

B539

B564

B569

B590

B592

B598

Simon Hocking
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Steve Atkins
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Gary Vernon
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Doug Parnell
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Partick Evans
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Kirsty Glover
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Phil Clarke
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Tristan Haines
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Trevor Stacey
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Mike Tilley
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Husqvarna

Greeves

T™ SMX

Yamaha ZRF

Kawasaki KX

Yamaha SR

Husaberg

Aprilia SXV

Honda CRF

Honda CR

450CC
2.63 231
2.65 22.8
2.59 22.52
2.55 21.95
403CC
3.31 27.22
3.3 25.35
3.32 26.4
3.15 25.56
449CC
2.89 25
2.76 24.18
3 25.36
2.92 24.26
450CC
2.83 24.45
273 23.66
277 23.57
272 23.75
450CC
2.83 24.25
2.84 24.54
2.94 25
2.87 24.52
499CC
3.61 30.42
3.07 27.97
3.35 29.21
3.29 28.73
449CC
3.05 26.1
3.12 25.78
3.1 26.3
297 25.55
450CC
2.79 23.75
277 23.68
274 23.51
2.7 23.2
450CC
3.66 30.61
3.22 27.64
3.28 29.57
3.05 27.85
491CC
2.66 22.63
2.65 21.79
2.66 22.18
2.58 21.56

48.42
47.09
47.23
45.24

56.87

53.1
54.42
53.05

53.6
50.86
53.51
49.99

50.73
49.67

49.7
49.32

51.6
51.58
52.15
50.65

63.84
58.54
61.25
59.22

54.39
52.72
54.07
51.85

49.44
49.32
48.52
47.49

62.57
57.15
60.94
57.66

47.03
45.75
47.27
45.16



B1

B3

B4

B10

B706

B708

B712

B731

B732

B739

Class Z750
Tom Short
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Paul Jeffery
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Guy Ursell
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Keith Haines
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Malcolm Harris

Practice

Event

Event

Event

Mark Short
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Keith Hunt
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Stu Mills
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Andy Moore
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Dick Sinkins
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Bikes up to 750cc
KTM SMR

Honda CR

KTM SMR

Aprilia SXV

Suzuki GSXR

Aprilia SXV

Triumph

Suzuki GSR

Suzuki SV

Honda

Class Record 0
613CC

2.48 20.94
2.46 20.32
2.49 20.61
2.46 20.07
508CC
2.64 22.63
245 21.16
2.51 21.33
242 20.45
613CC
27 22.6
257 21.6
2.67 22.61
2.58 21.23
549CC
272 21.88
2.62 21.8
2.68 22.22
2.58 21.65
750CC
3.29 30.78
3.57 29.22
3.13 27.3
3.42 27.42
549CC
272 22.92
257 22.01
2.56 22.34
2.56 21.27
740CC
3.24 27.86
2.94 24.29
2.82 23.87
2.79 23.65
749CC
27 23.56
2.62 22.32
2.69 22.79
2.61 22.72
645CC
2.87 24 .46
2.9 24.05
2.87 24.1
2.75 23.58
600CC
2.74 26.14
27 24.88
2.8 25.32
2.7 24.49

44.03
42.97
43.77
41.97

47.5
44.23
44.63
43.18

47.36
45.08
46.81
43.94

47.01
45.66
46.29
44.95

62.94
58.96
56.45
55.59

47.91
46.15
46.67
44.44

56.98
50.32
49.43
48.72

50.03
47.13
47.84
47.44

51.71
50.21
49.45
49.09

55.16
52.33
52.61
50.42



B766

B777

B799

B969

B980

B986

B996

B914

David Norris

Practice

Event

Event

Event

Tommy Hodges
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Peter Short

Practice

Event

Event

Event

Class

Simon & Jayne Foster
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Kevin & Sara Dewell
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Kevin Young & Sarah
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Rod Thorne & Kevin
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Class Ztrikes

Jon & Isaac Warren
Practice

Event

Event

Event

Triumph

KTM SMR

KTM SMR

Combinations
Honda F2

SKR

Honda

Honda

Trikes 2WD
Suzuki

675CC
2.74 24.13
2.83 22.84
274 23.25
2.86 22.77

613CC
2.61 22.27
2.44 20.58
2.52 21.1
2.36 19.92

637CC
2.55 22.11
248 21.31
245 21.23
247 21.12

Class Record
600CC

3.1 2268
2.93 21.71
2.95 2274
2.88 21.6
800CC
3.1 26.54
2.98 24,67
3.05 25.31
2.94 24.26
1000CC
3.02 27.38
2.81 25.95
3.06 26.49
3.01 26.23
1000CC
3.06 2523
2.73 24.21
2.81 23.69
2.65 2357
Class Record
1000CC
2.5 2232
2.48 2223
247 22.44
2.5 2259

50.07
47.52
47.77
46.22

46.19
42.97
43.58
41.54

46.6
44.96
45.18
44.01

47.46
46.26
46.48
44.96

54.36
50.95
51.09
48.82

54.74
54.06
53.01
53.32

52.6
50.82
50.72
49.63

45.88
45.28
45.84
45.62



Class positions

BIKE RIDER TYPE RUN LAUNCH Split Time POS

250
B244 Antony Isaac KTM Event 2 2.75 23.64 49.68 1
B277 Steven Garlinge Honda CR Event 2 3.34 25.76 51.57 2
B255 John Bottemley Ducati Event 1 3.4 30.4 61.51 3
251-350
B349 Allan Harvey KTM SX Event 2 2.72 23.04 47.35 1
B335 Richard Peaty KTM Event 2 2.65 23.43 47.85 2
B313 Simon Wilson Yamaha RD Event 2 2.98 23.87 49.23 3
B339 Nigel Glover Velocette MAC Event 2 2.89 25.96 54.52 4
351-500
B9 Callum Short KTM Event 2 2.57 21.07 44.01 1
B598 Mike Tilley Honda CR Event 2 2.58 21.56 45.16 2
B506 Simon Hocking Husqgvarna Event 2 2.55 21.95 4524 3
B590 Tristan Haines Aprilia SXV Event 2 2.71 23.2 47.49 4
B531 Doug Parnell Yamaha ZRF Event 2 2.72 23.75 49.32 5
B525 Gary Vernon ™M SMX Event 2 2.92 24.26 49.99 6
B539 Partick Evans Kawasaki KX Event 2 2.87 24.52 50.65 7
B569 Phil Clarke Husaberg Event 2 2.97 25.55 51.85 8
B500 Robin Isaac Husqgvarna Event 2 3.02 24.2 51.91 9
B512 Steve Atkins Greeves Event 2 3.15 25.56 53.05 10
B592 Trevor Stacey Honda CRF Event 2 3.05 27.85 57.66 11
B564 Kirsty Glover Yamaha SR Event 2 3.29 28.73 59.22 12
501-760
B777 Tommy Hodges KTM SMR Event 2 2.36 19.92 41.54 1
B1 Tom Short KTM SMR Event 2 2.46 20.07 41.97 2
B3 Paul Jeffery Honda CR Event 2 2.42 20.45 43.18 3
B4 Guy Ursell KTM SMR Event 2 2.58 21.23 43.94 4
B799 Peter Short KTM SMR Event 2 2.47 21.12 44.01 5
B708 Mark Short Aprilia SXV Event 2 2.56 21.27 44.44 6
B10 Keith Haines Aprilia SXV Event 2 2.58 21.65 44.95 7
B766 David Norris Triumph Event 2 2.86 22.77 46.22 8
B731 Stu Mills Suzuki GSR Event 2 2.61 22.72 47.44 9
B712 Keith Hunt Triumph Event 2 2.79 23.65 48.72 10
B732 Andy Moore Suzuki SV Event 2 2.75 23.58 49.09 11
B739 Dick Sinkins Honda Event 2 2.71 24.49 50.42 12
B706 Malcolm Harris Suzuki GSXR Event 2 3.42 27.42 55.59 13
751-1300
B11 Alan Jolly KTM Event 2 2.62 22 46.09 1
B822 Matthew Moggeridge Suzuki TL Event 2 2.81 22.38 46.22 2
B864 Peter Ford Suzuki Event 2 2.62 22.76 47.52 3
B830 Stephen Butler Suzuki TL Event 2 2.87 2414 49.4 4
B838 Chris Robinson Honda Event 2 2.94 25.23 51.61 5
B871 Keith Cooper Yamaha R1 Event 2 2.77 25.43 52.47 6
B892 Graham Procter Ducati Event 2 2.85 25.73 53 7
B840 Mark Gaylard Triumph Event 2 2.78 26.09 53.51 8
B846 Michael Gauntlett BMW Event 2 2.83 25.61 53.58 9
Sidecar
B969 Simon & Jayne Foster Honda F2 Event 2 2.88 21.6 44.96 1
B980 Kevin & Sara Dewell SKR Event 2 2.94 24.26 48.82 2




B996 Rod Thorne & Kevin Honda Event 2 2.65 23.57 49.63 3
B986 Kevin Young & Sarah Honda Event 1 3.06 26.49 53.01 4
Trike

B914 Jon Warren/lsaac Warren |Suzuki 1000 c.c. Event 2 2.5 22.59 45.62 1




